##

10
11
12
13
22
23
24
42

##

10
11
14
15
20
21
22
13
32

TELEGRAPH-FORUM GIRLS BASKETBALL SHOWCASE - Game Box Score

WEST GIRLS ALL STARS vs. EAST GIRLS ALL STARS

Date: 3/28/2025 Time: 18:00 PM Site: LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOOL Attendance: Unknown

Name

* SOPHIA LONG
CHARLIE NIESE

* BRYNN KILEY
CALLY CARPENTER
* SYDNEY STROUSE
CHLOE STURTS

* LILLIAN WEIKLE

* EVE SCHWEMLEY
SERENA RAMSEY
OLIVIA BROWN
ALESHA FELIX
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Name

* GABBY ROSTON

* MIRA HOLT
CAMERON ECKERT
GEORGIA MCFARLAND
ASHLYN KNEPSHIELD
MAKAREE CHAPMAN
PARADISE JERU

* NEVEAH METZGER
* MALINA ROWLAND
LILY CLINE

* CARLEY ZENDER
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

Visitors: EAST GIRLS ALL STARS

P TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA
4/7 4/6 0/1 0/0 8 1 2 3 0 0 1 0
4/7 3/5 1/2 0/0 9 0 5 5 0 1 1 0
1/5 1/4 0/1 0/0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/9 1/3 1/6 0/0 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
1/3 1/2 0/1 0/0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
1/7 0/0 1/7 0/0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
8/15 6/7 2/8 2/2 20 3 4 7 0 0 2 0
5/11 4/8 1/3 0/0 11 2 4 6 1 0 0 0
2/4 2/4 0/0 0/2 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
5/10 4/9 1/1 1/2 12 8 6 14 1 0 0 0
4 5 9
33/78 26/48 7/30 3/6 76 21 32 53 2 1 4 0
1st Half 16/41  39.0% 2nd Half 17/37 45.9% Game 33/78 42.3%
1st Half 3/15 20.0% 2nd Half 4/15 26.7% Game  7/30 23.3%
1st Half 1/4 25.0% 2nd Half 2/2 100% Game  3/6 50.0%
Home: WEST GIRLS ALL STARS
P TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA
1/4 0/0 1/4 0/0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
1/9 1/2 0/7 0/0 2 1 3 4 0 0 1 0
2/9 1/4 1/5 0/0 5 0 2 2 2 0 0 0
1/4 0/1 1/3 1/2 4 1 1 2 0 1 1 0
2/3 1/2 1/1 0/0 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
4/13 4/6 0/7 0/4 8 1 4 5 0 1 1 0
4/8 3/5 1/3 0/0 9 2 3 5 0 0 1 0
1/2 1/1 0/1 0/0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
1/3 0/0 1/3 0/0 3 1 4 5 0 0 0 0
1/2 1/2 0/0 0/0 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
2/5 0/0 2/5 0/0 6 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
3 4 7
20/62 12/23 8/39 1/6 49 12 25 37 3 2 6 0
1st Half 9/31 29.0% 2nd Half 11/31 35.5% Game 20/62 32.3%
1st Half 4/20 20.0% 2nd Half 4/19 21.1% Game 8/39 20.5%
1st Half 0/2 0.00% 2nd Half 1/4 25.0% Game 1/6 16.7%
EAS WES EAS WES EAS WES
3 1 3Pt Points 21 24  Pts/Possession 1.13 0.80
8 2 2nd Chance Points 24 11 Pts off Bench 38 33
53 37 Team Rebounds 9 7  Dead Ball Reb 2 3
457 27.3 Def Rebound % 72.7 54.3 Total Rebound % 589 41.1
-12.8 -14.3 Def. Stops 40 32 Pts/Shot 0.93 0.75
46.8 38.7 FT Rate 0.03 0.01 Points in Paint 50 22
EAS None
WES None
Unknown
1st Half|2nd Half | OT 1/OT 2|OT 3|OT 4|Total
EAST GIRLS ALL STARS 36 40 0 0 0 0 76
WEST GIRLS ALL STARS| 22 27 0 0 0 0 49

Largest Lead WES 42 EAS 70 (28 pts) Lead Changes 5
Longest Run WES 9-2 EAS 15-2

Comments: None

Number of Ties 1

TO

—_N= =000 0oOoONO

2

TO

X~ O OO~ ~=OFN—

BS STMIN

cNeNeoBoNoNoNololoNe N

=

O~ ONNO~,OO~N

-]

22:10
18:38
24:10
DNP

19:42
17:32
16:52
16:53
21:46
23:38
17:14

198:35

BS STMIN

eNeoNeoBoNoNeoNololoNe Nl

=

=]

O~ OO~ROOOO

w

15:43
19:01
19:52
22:07
17:05
22:44
16:42
12:32
16:17
18:17
19:10

199:30



