

TELEGRAPH-FORUM GIRLS BASKETBALL SHOWCASE - Game Box Score

WEST GIRLS ALL STARS vs. EAST GIRLS ALL STARS

Date: 3/28/2025 Time: 18:00 PM Site: LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOOL Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: EAST GIRLS ALL STARS

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST MIN
1	* SOPHIA LONG		4/7	4/6	0/1	0/0	8	1	2	3	0	0	1	0	0	0	2 22:10
3	CHARLIE NIESE		4/7	3/5	1/2	0/0	9	0	5	5	0	1	1	0	2	0	1 18:38
9	* BRYNN KILEY		1/5	1/4	0/1	0/0	2	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 24:10
10	CALLY CARPENTER		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
11	* SYDNEY STROUSE		2/9	1/3	1/6	0/0	5	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1 19:42
12	CHLOE STURTS		1/3	1/2	0/1	0/0	2	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 17:32
13	* LILLIAN WEIKLE		1/7	0/0	1/7	0/0	3	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2 16:52
22	* EVE SCHWEMLEY		8/15	6/7	2/8	2/2	20	3	4	7	0	0	2	0	1	0	2 16:53
23	SERENA RAMSEY		5/11	4/8	1/3	0/0	11	2	4	6	1	0	0	0	1	0	0 21:46
24	OLIVIA BROWN		2/4	2/4	0/0	0/2	4	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	1 23:38
42	ALESHA FELIX		5/10	4/9	1/1	1/2	12	8	6	14	1	0	0	0	1	0	0 17:14
	Team							4	5	9							
	Totals		33/78	26/48	7/30	3/6	76	21	32	53	2	1	4	0	7	0	9 198:35
	Total FG	1st Half	16/41	39.0%	2nd Half	17/37	45.9%	Game	33/78	42.3%							
	3 PT FG	1st Half	3/15	20.0%	2nd Half	4/15	26.7%	Game	7/30	23.3%							
	Free Throws	1st Half	1/4	25.0%	2nd Half	2/2	100%	Game	3/6	50.0%							

Home: WEST GIRLS ALL STARS

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST MIN
2	* GABBY ROSTON		1/4	0/0	1/4	0/0	3	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0 15:43
5	* MIRA HOLT		1/9	1/2	0/7	0/0	2	1	3	4	0	0	1	0	2	0	0 19:01
10	CAMERON ECKERT		2/9	1/4	1/5	0/0	5	0	2	2	2	0	0	0	1	0	0 19:52
11	GEORGIA MCFARLAND		1/4	0/1	1/3	1/2	4	1	1	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0 22:07
14	ASHLYN KNEPSHIELD		2/3	1/2	1/1	0/0	5	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0 17:05
15	MAKAREE CHAPMAN		4/13	4/6	0/7	0/4	8	1	4	5	0	1	1	0	1	0	1 22:44
20	PARADISE JERU		4/8	3/5	1/3	0/0	9	2	3	5	0	0	1	0	1	0	0 16:42
21	* NEVEAH METZGER		1/2	1/1	0/1	0/0	2	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0 12:32
22	* MALINA ROWLAND		1/3	0/0	1/3	0/0	3	1	4	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	1 16:17
13	LILY CLINE		1/2	1/2	0/0	0/0	2	1	1	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	1 18:17
32	* CARLEY ZENDER		2/5	0/0	2/5	0/0	6	0	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0 19:10
	Team							3	4	7					1		
	Totals		20/62	12/23	8/39	1/6	49	12	25	37	3	2	6	0	8	0	3 199:30
	Total FG	1st Half	9/31	29.0%	2nd Half	11/31	35.5%	Game	20/62	32.3%							
	3 PT FG	1st Half	4/20	20.0%	2nd Half	4/19	21.1%	Game	8/39	20.5%							
	Free Throws	1st Half	0/2	0.00%	2nd Half	1/4	25.0%	Game	1/6	16.7%							

	EAS	WES		EAS	WES		EAS	WES
Free Throw Pts	3	1	3Pt Points	21	24	Pts/Possession	1.13	0.80
Pts off Turnovers	8	2	2nd Chance Points	24	11	Pts off Bench	38	33
Total Rebounds	53	37	Team Rebounds	9	7	Dead Ball Reb	2	3
Off Rebound %	45.7	27.3	Def Rebound %	72.7	54.3	Total Rebound %	58.9	41.1
3Pt Efficiency	-12.8	-14.3	Def. Stops	40	32	Pts/Shot	0.93	0.75
Effective FG%	46.8	38.7	FT Rate	0.03	0.01	Points in Paint	50	22
Technical Fouls	EAS	None						
	WES	None						
Officials	Unknown							

	1st Half	2nd Half	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
EAST GIRLS ALL STARS	36	40	0	0	0	0	76
WEST GIRLS ALL STARS	22	27	0	0	0	0	49

Largest Lead WES 42 EAS 70 (28 pts) **Lead Changes** 5 **Number of Ties** 1
Longest Run WES 9-2 EAS 15-2
Comments: None